

The Lowcountry's Hometown

PO Box 700 | Moncks Corner, SC 29461 | 843.719.7900 | monckscornersc.gov

PROCLAMATION

Whereas, the Town of Moncks Corner Town Council is proud to recognize the historical achievements of the 2022 Moncks Corner Recreation 12U Softball All-Star Team; and

Whereas, the 2022 Moncks Corner Recreation 12U Softball All-Star Team won the SC Athletic Program 12U State Championship defeating Latta 7-4; and

Whereas, the 2022 Moncks Corner Recreation 12U Softball All-Star Team, under the outstanding leadership of Head Coach Doug Floyd, Assistant Coaches Cal Dephouse, and Ky Myers finished their season as District and State Champions; and

Whereas, the 2022 Moncks Corner Recreation 12U Softball All-Star Team were led by an outstanding group of players, namely: Natalie Dephouse, Rachel Dephouse, Natalie Floyd, Leah Gaskins, Kaytie Googe, Mariah Heath, Sarah Maxwell, Kylee Moody, Lily Myers, Charlet Reed, Selah Severe, and Kaylee Waters.

Now, Therefore, I, Michael A. Lockliear, Mayor and Town Councilmembers of the Town of Moncks Corner, do hereby proclaim September 20, 2022, as

"Moncks Corner Recreation 12U Softball All-Star Team Day"

in Moncks Corner, SC and hereby acknowledge and applaud their historical achievements.

Signed and Sealed this 20th Day of September 2022

Michael A. Lockliear, Mayor

David A. Dennis, Jr., Mayor Pro-Tem

James N. Law, Jr.

DeWayne G. Kitts

Latorie S. Lloyd

Chadwick D. Sweatman

James B. Ware, III